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RECOGNIZED QUALIFIED BOG TURTLE SURVEYORS 
 
The following list includes individuals experienced in field herpetology that the U.S. Fish and Wildlife 

Service, New Jersey Field Office, and the New Jersey Endangered and Nongame Species Program 

currently recognize as qualified to identify bog turtle habitat and visually survey for the presence of bog 

turtles.  This list may not include all individuals qualified to survey for this species.  This list will be 

updated periodically.  Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute endorsement by the Service or 

any other U.S. Government agency or State agency. * = Recognized, qualified Phase III (trapping) 

surveyor. 

 

Scott Angus 

scott.angus@nv5.com 

scottangus1@gmail.com 

NV5 

1981 Lake Minsi Drive 

Bangor, PA 18013 

(610) 844-1866 

 

Ben Berra 

bberra@skellyloy.com 

Logan Zugay 

lzugay@skellyloy.com 

Skelly and Loy, Inc. 

449 Eisenhower Blvd, Suite 300 

Harrisburg, PA 17111 

(717) 232-0593 

 

Israel Berrios 

iberrios@denviro.com 

Bryon DuBois* 

Bdubois@denviro.com 

Ethan DuBois 

Edubois@denviro.com 

Anthony Silva 

Asilva@denviro.com 

Amy Jones 

Ajones@denviro.com 

DuBois & Associates, LLC 

190 North Main Street 

Manahawkin, NJ 08050 

(609) 488-2857 

 

Quillyn Bickley 

qbickley@herpetologicalassociates.com 

Michael Torocco* 

mtorocco@herpetologicalassociates.com 

Herpetological Associates, Inc. 

1745 Westwood Road,  

Wyomissing, PA 19610 

(610) 670-1017 

 

Andy Brookens 

amb@ambrookconsulting.com 

Ambrook Consulting, LLC 

3642 Pampas Circle 

Chambersburg, PA 17202 

(717) 574-2373 

 

David Brotherton 

dbrotherton@thompsonesp.com 

Thompson Environmental Surveying & 

Permitting, LLC. 

Harrisburg, PA 

(717) 343-4608 

 

Keith D’Angiolillo 

keith.dangiolillo@jacobs.com 

Jacobs 

412 Mount Kemble Ave, Suite 100 

Morristown, NJ 07960 

(862) 242-7037 

 

Kevin Jamieson 

jamiesonk33@gmail.com 

(732) 887-4447 

 

Kevin Keat* 

kevinkeat@envconserv.com 

Larry Laubach 

larrylaubach@envconserv.com 

Environmental Consultation Services, Inc. 

1095 Mill Road 

Pen Argyl, PA 18072 

(484) 515-6806 
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Chris Koutouzakis 

CKoutouzakis@ecolsciences.com 

Scott McDonnell 

SMcDonnell@ecolsciences.com 

Evie M. McMenamin  

emcmenamin@ecolsciences.com 

David Moskowitz 

dmoskowitz@ecolsciences.com 

Laura Newgard* 

lnewgard@ecolsciences.com 

EcolSciences, Inc. 

75 Fleetwood Drive, Suite 250 

Rockaway, NJ 07866 

(973) 366-9500 

 

Elizabeth Muller 

lizmulller@gmail.com 

emuller@dewberry.com 

Dewberry Engineers Inc. 

600 Parsippany Road, Suite 301 

Parsippany, NJ 07054 

(973) 479-4643 

 

Robert “Bo” Petrillo 

rjpetrillo@mccormicktaylor.com 

McCormick Taylor 

700 East Gate Drive, Suite 201  

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 

(845) 541-8756 

 

Bill Romaine* 

blromaine@gmail.com  

707 Sweet Hollow Rd.  

Bloomsbury, NJ 08804  

(908) 319-4546    

 

Michael Ronco 

mronco@barryisett.com 

Barry Isett & Associates, Inc. 

5420 Crackersport Rd. 

Allentown, PA 18104 

Mobile: (570) 656-9364 

(272) 200-2013 

 

Harry Strano, III 

harry.strano@davey.com 

Autumn Thomas 

autumn.thomas@davey.com 

Davey Resource Group, Inc. 

4 Walter E. Foran Blvd., Suite 209 

Flemington, NJ 08822 

(908) 788-9676 

 

Jason Tesauro* 

tesaurojason@gmail.com 

Jason Tesauro Consulting, LLC 

P.O. Box 5154 

Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 

(201) 841-6879 

 

Bridger Thompson 

bthompson@thompsonesp.com 

Thompson Environmental Surveys & Permitting 

LLC 

1110 Creek Road 

Carlisle, PA 17015 

(717) 609-3301 
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